S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 D/11/076/22-23ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/099/22-23

Approval Form – Short Film Making Competition on HIV/AIDs.

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Short Film Making Competition on HIV/AIDs.

Objectives: To spread awareness on HIV/AIDs with Short Film making.

Need: It is important to motivate students and help them to develop creative skills.

Content: Spreading awareness through a short film and making people aware.

Judge: NA

Date: 25th October, 2022.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Samay Shah

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 19th October, 2022

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019** D/11/076/22-23ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice(WhatsApp):

Jai Hind 🔤

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai.



In collaboration with Red Ribbon Club(RRC)



Organizes

済 SHORT FILM MAKING COMPETITION 🧩

On The Awareness of HIV/AIDs

Note:

- 1. Participants can form a group also.
- 2. A group of minimum 2 and maximum 4 members will be considered.
 - 3. Participants should record their 5 min video doing the activity.
 - 4. Participants' voices should be clear in videos.
 - 5. Participants should upload their video in the below given link https://forms.gle/trb9JNnQkXYHu8Si8 Last date of submission is 30th October 2022

Time: before 10 pm

Certificates and E-certificates will be provided to the winners and

participants.

For any queries Call: Samay Shah- 88798 74488 Sohail Shaikh- 89281 67488

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai Mumbai-400 076 Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** D/11/076/22-23ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting -

There was only 1 meet conducted on the Zoom Platform

_	
Rules and regulations where discussed among the volunteer	
To allot work to the social media team.	
_Discussing the work after the activity	

1st Meeting on 25th October, 2022

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019

D/11/076/22-23ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Short Film Making Competition on HIV/AIDs.

Event: Short Film Making Competition on HIV/AIDs.

Date: 25th October, 2022.

Objectives: To spread awareness on HIV/AIDs with Short film making

Highlight: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College Of Science,

Commerce and Management Studies Powai. In Collaboration with Mumbai

District Aids Control Society (MDACS) organized a Short Film Making

Competition on HIV/AIDs. The volunteers have formed a group in the activity.

The volunteers have to make a Short Film on HIV/AIDs to spread awareness on

it. Participants have to make a 5 to 7 minute Short Film. Then they have to

upload their clip in the given link. The last day of Short Film submission is 31st

October, 2022. Then the judges will watch the video and finalize the winners.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai Mumbai-400 076 Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** D/11/076/22-23ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Photos:









NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** D/11/076/22-23ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participate:

- 1. Vaushnavi Gawde
- 2. Tushar Mohite
- 3. Pranamya
- 4. Khushi
- 5. vishnu
- 6. Nandini Sadhashivan
- 7. Vinay Shetty
- 8. Manoj Poojary
- 9. Madhur Karkera

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Bunts Sangha's M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce &

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 D/11/076/22-23ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Action Taken Report On Short Film Making Competition on HIV/AIDS.

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
25 th October, 2022.	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as making an awareness video.	Please conduct such more event this was nice informative event that gives a knowledge.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 D/11/076/22-23ISO 21001:2018 Certified

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352